DIRECTORS ANNOUNCEMENT

CONVERTIBLE NOTE

The Directors are pleased to announce that an amount of Three Hundred and Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($350,000) has been drawn down under the Convertible Note with
Douglas John Lomas.

In accordance with the Convertible Note the aforementioned amount will be
immediately converted into ordinary shares at 4.5 cents per share.

The drawn down funds will provide the necessary capital to fund the continuing